

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 21-018**

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING SPECIAL POLICE OFFICERS

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands from time-to-time has the need to employ Special Police Officers; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has made recommendations to the Governing Body regarding appointment of said officers;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IN RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the following persons be and hereby are appointed Special Officers of the Borough of Highlands for a one-year term to expire December 31, 2021:

Special Officer Class I	Diane Alvator
Special Officer Class II	Kevin Connor
Special Officer Class II	Andrew Mueller
Special Officer Class II	David Osuch

## Motion to Approve R-21-018:

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Martin	X		X			
Mazzola			X			
Melnyk			X			
Olszewski			X			
Broullon		X	X			

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held January 1, 2021.

Michelle Hutchinson Acting Municipal Clerk